



S.C.C. No.170/2024
Shivshambho Credit Society Vs. Venutai
MHPU130002052024

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

Perused complaint, documents, verification affidavit of the complainant. Prima facie case is made out. There is sufficient material to proceed against accused. So, considering legal presumptions, issue summons to accused under Section 138 of Negotiable Instrument Act.

Date :- 30/04/2024

(Md. Taher Bilal)
Judicial Magistrate F.C., Saswad.



S.C.C. No.170/2024
Shivshambho Credit Society Vs. Venutai
MHPU130002052024

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F file Judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno	:	S. R. Kamble, Stenographer (Grade III)
Court Name	:	Shri. Md. Taher Bilal Civil Judge Jr. Division, Saswad.
Date of Order	:	30/04/2024
Judgment signed by presiding officer on	:	30/04/2024
Judgment uploaded on	:	30/04/2024