

S.C.C. No.170/2024
Shivshambho Gramin
Vs. Venutai
MHPU130002052024



ORDER BELOW EXH. 9

This application is filed by complainant for issuing warrant against accused. This application is dated 15/03/2025. As per uploaded police report the bailable warrant is served upon the accused. Counsel for complainant Mr. Shinde argued that accused has not appeared inspite of service of bailable warrant. Hence, issue non-bailable warrant against the accused.

Date :- 20/03/2025

(Md. Taher Bilal)
Judicial Magistrate F.C., Saswad.