

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 13**

This application is filed by accused for cancellation of warrant. The complainant orally given no objection. Heard both parties. Considering grounds mentioned in the application NBW stand canceled subject to penalty of Rs. 200/-.

Dt. 15/10/2025

**(Smt. S.K. Deshmukh)**  
J.M.F.C.Saswad.

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 14**

This application is filed by accused for releasing him on bail. The application is allowed. Accused be released on bail on furnishing P. B & S.B. of Rs. 15,000/-.

Date :-15.10.2025

**( S. K. Deshmukh)**  
Judicial Magistrate F.C., Saswad.